

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

OF THE

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

WINDHOEK — 23 December 1992

No. 558

Page

CONTENTS

PROCL	AMA	TIONS
-------	-----	-------

R0,50

No. 48	8 Determination of date of election for Local Authority Council of Aroab	
No. 49	Electoral Act, 1992: General election for Local Authority Council for Aroab: Determination of days and place for submission of party lists and polling days for election	2

PROCLAMATIONS

by the

PRESIDENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

No. 48

1992

DETERMINATION OF DATE OF ELECTION FOR LOCAL AUTHORITY COUNCIL OF AROAB

Under the powers vested in me by Article 137(5) of the Namibian Constitution, I hereby fix 1 February 1993 and 2 February 1993 as the dates for the holding of an election for the Local Authority Council of Aroab.

Given under my Hand and the Seal of the Republic of Namibia at Windhoek this 18th day of December, One Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety-two.

Sam Nujoma President BY ORDER OF THE PRESIDENT-IN-CABINET No. 49

1992

ELECTORAL ACT, 1992: GENERAL ELECTION FOR LOCAL AUTHORITY COUNCIL FOR AROAB: DETERMINATION OF DAY AND PLACE FOR SUBMISSION OF PARTY LISTS AND POLLING DAYS FOR ELECTION

Under the powers vested in me by section 48 of the Electoral Act, 1992 (Act 24 of 1992), it is hereby made known in terms of the provisions of section 50(1) of the said Act -

(a) that I have determined, in terms of the said provisions -

- (i) Monday, 11 January 1993, as the last day on which a list of candidates shall be submitted in respect of the local authority area for Aroab for nominations of candidates for election as a member of the local authority council for that local authority area;
- (ii) that the said list of candidates shall be submitted at the Magistrate's Court, Aroab not later than 11:00 on that day;
- (iii) that, in the said local authority area, the poll shall be taken on 1 February 1993 and 2 February 1993 which shall commence at 07:00 on every day and shall close at 21:00 on every day;
- (b) that Mr. K. Nghihalwa of the Ministry of Works, Transport and Communication, Windhoek has been appointed in terms of the provisions of section 51 of the said Act as returning officer at the election in that local authority area.

Given under my Hand and the Seal of the Republic of Namibia at Windhoek this 18th day of December, One Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety-two.

Sam Nujoma President BY ORDER OF THE PRESIDENT-IN-CABINET

. •

2